

M/s Kumar Construction & Development  
Pvt. Ltd.

SAMAKKANDU TO KHIRAULTI MATH VIA KHIRAULTI

GRANT — (IV)

## Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(MM654-SC)

Executive Engineer R.W.D. DIVISION -  
Jenagabadi

A.E. R.W.D. WORK SUB-DIVISION

Ghosh

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NO-2924

# 18+ year maintenance

6

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                            | Details of actual measurement |       |      |      | Contents of area          |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------|------|------|---------------------------|
|                                                                                        | No.                           | L.    | B.   | D.   |                           |
| Name of work:- Maintenance of road from Samarkand se Khirauti math via Khirauti gash.  |                               |       |      |      |                           |
| Agency:- Kumar Construction and development Pvt. Ltd. Boody more Hanuman Nagar Ranchi. |                               |       |      |      |                           |
| Ag. no. - 31/SBD/2020-21                                                               |                               |       |      |      |                           |
| Date :- 09.12.2020                                                                     |                               |       |      |      |                           |
| Date of Completion :- 08.12.2021                                                       |                               |       |      |      |                           |
| Actual date of Completion - 29.03.2023                                                 |                               |       |      |      |                           |
| Date of Entry :- 21.06.2024                                                            |                               |       |      |      |                           |
| (1) Restoration of 2 air culverts                                                      |                               |       |      |      |                           |
|                                                                                        | 4                             | 15.00 | 1.15 | 0.30 | = 20.70m <sup>3</sup>     |
|                                                                                        | 30                            | 1.00  | 1.00 | 0.30 | = 9.00m <sup>3</sup>      |
|                                                                                        | 16                            | 3.00  | 1.10 | 0.30 | = 15.84m <sup>3</sup>     |
|                                                                                        | 12                            | 5.50  | 1.10 | 0.30 | = 21.78m <sup>3</sup>     |
|                                                                                        | 4                             | 10.00 | 1.10 | 0.30 | = 13.20m <sup>3</sup>     |
|                                                                                        | 2                             | 15.00 | 1.00 | 0.30 | = 9.00m <sup>3</sup>      |
|                                                                                        | 1                             | 4.00  | 1.00 | 0.30 | = 1.20m <sup>3</sup>      |
|                                                                                        | 1                             | 8.00  | 1.00 | 0.30 | = 2.40m <sup>3</sup>      |
|                                                                                        |                               |       |      |      | <u>73.12m<sup>3</sup></u> |

Continuation



# Abstract of work

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 11 Restoration of drains                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 6                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 93.12 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 398.76/m <sup>3</sup> =                           |                               |    |    |    | 36853.00         |
| 12 Making up of Beam                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 7                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 519.00 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 53.78/m <sup>3</sup> =                           |                               |    |    |    | 27912.00         |
| 13 Pot hole with BM                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 7                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.13 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 9530.37/m <sup>3</sup> =                           |                               |    |    |    | 1239.00          |
| 14 Patch repair over Pot hole                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 7                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 42.90 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 264.80/m <sup>2</sup> =                           |                               |    |    |    | 11360.00         |
| 15 Patch repair over BT                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 8                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 45.16 m <sup>2</sup> (2.43.36 m <sup>2</sup> ) @ ₹ 268.17/m <sup>2</sup> = |                               |    |    |    | 11628.00         |
| 16 Filling crack with BT                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 8                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1849.70 m @ ₹ 2.68/m =                                                     |                               |    |    |    | 4957.00          |
| 17 Digout repair                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 9                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.24 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 9530.57/m <sup>3</sup> =                           |                               |    |    |    | 30879.00         |
| 18 Repair on Conc. surface                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 9                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 9.32 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 264.80/m <sup>2</sup> =                            |                               |    |    |    | 2468.00          |
| 19 Maint. of HP Alux                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page 9                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 @ ₹ 1130.67/each =                                                    |                               |    |    |    | 5653.00          |

Continuation

132949.00

| Particulars                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
|                                                  |                               |    |    |    | BF = 132942.00   |
| (10/12) Maint. of Slab Culvert                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page (9)                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.00 @ ₹ 2329.22/each =                          |                               |    |    |    | 2329.00          |
| (11/15) Maint. of road sign                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page (10)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.14 km @ ₹ 1079.82/km =                         |                               |    |    |    | 2307.00          |
| (14/16) Maint. of 200m & Kerb Stone              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page (10)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.14 km @ ₹ 628.22/km =                          |                               |    |    |    | 1344.00          |
| (13/17) Cutting of Branches                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page (10)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 @ ₹ 109.74/each =                           |                               |    |    |    | 549.00           |
| (14/18) Cutting of Shrubs                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page (10)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1850.00 @ ₹ 6.73/each =                          |                               |    |    |    | 12451.00         |
| (15/20) Washing of Parapet                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB Page (10)                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 100.86 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 16.61/m <sup>2</sup> = |                               |    |    |    | 1655.00          |
|                                                  |                               |    |    |    | 153584.00        |
| Accl G.S.T @ 12% (1)                             |                               |    |    |    | 18430.00         |
| Accl L/C @ 1% (1)                                |                               |    |    |    | 1536.00          |
| Accl SF (1)                                      |                               |    |    |    | 910.00           |
|                                                  |                               |    |    |    | 174460.00        |
| Dealt with 10.00 %                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| as per Act (1)                                   |                               |    |    |    | 18318.00         |
|                                                  |                               |    |    |    | 156142.00        |

Continuation

Sanleor  
M. K. Ghosh  
Dt - 21.06.24

Sd/-  
21/06/24